504486582 08/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4533284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIBO WANG	07/28/2017
XIQUN LIN	07/28/2017
YONG ZHANG	07/28/2017
WEIYI XIANG	07/28/2017
XI WU	07/28/2017
PING LI	07/28/2017
TY CLARK	07/28/2017
YING MAO	07/29/2017
ZHANGYI ZHONG	08/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DREAMWORLD USA INC.
Street Address:	501 BROADWAY, #744
City:	MILLBRAE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29612674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 469-450-9878
Email: admin@firstipr.com

Correspondent Name: FIRSTIPR

Address Line 1:7540 WRIGHT DR.Address Line 4:FRISCO, TEXAS 75035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SZ6P-US1730851

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WEI WANG

PATENT REEL: 043176 FRAME: 0677

504486582

SIGNATURE:	/Wei Wang/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=US1730851-Assignment#page1.tif		
source=US1730851-Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 043176 FRAME: 0678

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Yibo Wang; (2) Xiqun Lin; (3) Yong Zhang; (4) Weiyi Xiang; (1-9)Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (5) Xi Wu; (6) Ping Li; (7) Ty Clark; (8) Ying Mao; (9) Zhangyi Zhong

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

(10) Insert name of Assignee (10) DREAMWORLD USA INC.

(11) Insert state of incorporation of Assignee

(11) California

(12) Insert address of Assignee

(12) 501 Broadway, #744, Millbrae, CA 94030 USA (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and subject matter contained in

(13) Insert Identification of (13) VR / AR GLASSES Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number

(14) Insert Date of Filing of (14) _____ Application

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting form said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 043176 FRAME: 0679

Date 2017, 07 28	王生)
	Yibo Wang
Date	Xiqun Lin
Date 247.07.28	Yong Zhong
Date 30177.28	区 Weiyi Xiang
Date 2017.07.28	美漢 Xi Wii
Date	Ping Li
Date 2017.07-28	Ty Clark
Date 2017. 07. 29	Ying Mao
Date	MA ANS Zhangyi Zhong

PATENT REEL: 5043176 FRAME: 00880

RECORDED: 08/03/2017